hitherto within six weeks from today and handover the front

portion premises to the respondent, whereafter the

respondent can use the same for non-residential purpose on

monthly rent basis.

(ii) In addition, the appellant shall pay the amount of

Rs.74,000/- (Rupees seventy four thousand only) towards

compensation/damages and until such payment is made, the

appellant shall desist from using the first and second floor

premises for any purpose.

(iii) We appoint the Chief Administrative Officer, District Court,

Hamirpur as receiver in respect of the newly constructed